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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2810
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IMPACT OF SINO PAK RELATIONS
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether developing friendly relations between Pakistan and China is likely to be conducive to pose a threat to the security of India;
and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA)

(a) & (b): Government continuously monitors developments having a bearing on national security and is committed to taking all necessary steps to safeguard it.
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